0	
1	
٧.	

	(B. D	408
3	MAR 11 7	IN REC
the Director of th	e 2.S. Patent	art Trade

03-14-2008

103489488

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 10550.0015

ail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Please record the attached on an additional docume.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Kenshi MATSUOKA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Tsuguharu AKIYAMA	Name: The Coca-Cola Company		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1 Coca-Cola Plaza		
☐ Merger	City: Atlanta		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: GA Zip Code: 30313		
☐ Joint Research ☐ Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
Executive Order 9494, Other: Confirmatory License	☐ Yes		
Execution Date: March 4, 2008 (Kenshi MATSUOKA) February 26, 2008 (Tsuguharu AKIYAMA)			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application: 	ing filed together with a new application, the execution date of		
A. Patent Application Number(s): 29/292,857 B. Patent Number(s):			
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One		
Name: Christopher P. Foley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40		
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or converge and the control of th			
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
City: Washington, D.C.			
State: Zip: 20001-4413	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Signed:	N 4 44 0000		
Jeremy T. Thissell Reg. No. 56,065	March 11, 2008 03/13/2008 MJAMA1		
48 GR CD			
Protai number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3			

5/2006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

BOTTLE STRENGTHENED WITH PENTAGON RIBS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on October 31, 2007 (Serial No. 29/292,857); and

WHEREAS, THE COCA-COLA COMPANY, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1 Coca-Cola Plaza, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30313 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THE	REFORE, be it known t	hat for and in conside	eration of the sum of (One Dollar (\$1.00) in ha	nd paid and
other good and val	luable consideration the	receipt of which from	Assignee is hereby a	acknowledged, I/We, as	Assignor(s),
have sold, assigne	d, transferred, and set	over, and do hereby s	ell, assign, transfer, a	and set over unto the As	signee, its
				rention, Japanese Paten	
No	, filed	, PCT internation	onal Application No. P	CT/JP	_, filed
				and all Letters Patent of	
States which may	be granted thereon, and	all reissues thereof,	and all rights to claim	priority on the basis of	the above
Japanese and PCT	Г International applicatio	ins, as well as all righ	ts to claim priority on	the basis of this applica	ition, and all
				preign country and all Le	
which may be gran	ited on this invention in	any foreign country, a	and all extensions, rer	newals, and reissues the	ereof; and
				the United States and a	
any foreign country	y whose duty it is to issu	e patents on applicat	ions as described abo	ove, to issue all Letters I	Patent for this
invention to Assign	nee, its successors and	assigns, in accordanc	e with the terms of th	is Assignment;	

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Kenşhi Matsuoka	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 3/4/8	8
ADDRESS	, ————————————————————————————————————	CITIZENSHIP	
c/o Coca-Cola Tokyo Research & Development Company, Limited 4-6-3 Shibuya 4-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0002 Japan		Japan	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020670 FRAME: 0287

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 10550.0015

1. WITNESS NAME E// CH/ MAYASH/	witness signature = Bayashi kohama-shi Kanagawa-	DATE 5/March/2008
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Ryokueu Izumi-ku You	kohama-shi Kanasawa-	·
Pref. Japan		Japan
•		
2. WITNESS NAME. Hirofami Sato ADDRESS Vmeda Udachi-ku	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE S/march/2008
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Vmeda Adachi-ku	Tokyo Japan	
		Sapar
1. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Tsuguharu Akiyama	T. Akiya ma	2008/2/26
	13.718.708.108	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
c/o NIPPON PARISON Company, Limited		Japan
1880, Kawai-cho, Iwakura-shi, Alchi 482-8510		
1. WITNESS NAME Toshio Hayashi	WITNESS SIGNATURE Layashi	DATE
ADDRESS	105mis-1-1agasno	2008/02/26 CITIZENSHIP
c/o NIPPON PARISON Company, Limited		CITIZENSHIP
1880, Kawai-cho, Iwakura-shi, Aichi 482-8510		Japan
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Toshiaki Takemura	T. TAKBUURA	02/26/2008
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
c/o NIPPON PARISON Company, Limited		
1880, Kawai-cho, lwakura-shi, Aichi 482-8510		Japan

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/11/2008

REEL: 020670 FRAME: 0288

PATENT